5
5.081Subject to change
Design, function and technical data
Spool valve actuated by an electrical signal. The mounting screws and seals are included.
Please specify required control voltage when ordering.
Valves of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 2014/34/EU (ATEX). For further details see chapter 13 of
this catalogue.
Order code MI-02-510-HN-412
Series
and
function
Coil options
1) Plug socket see page 5.102.
Standard coil 1)
411 = 12 V DC, 4.2 W
412 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W
422 = 24 V AC, 7/4 VA
426 = 115 V AC, 7/4 VA
427 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA
431 = 12 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
432 = 24 V DC, 2.2 W 2)
Without coil and plug socket
500 = Power consumption 4.2 W, 7/4 VA
530 = Power consumption 2.2 W 2)
Coils with M12 connector and LED
O12 = 24 V DC, 4.8 W
O32 = 24 V DC, 2.5 W2)
Coils with higher humidity resistance
712 = 24 V DC, 4.2 W without plug socket
727 = 230 V AC, 7/4 VA without plug socket
Valve series MI-02
Connection pattern according to ISO 5599/1, size 2, 5/2- and 5/3-way NG 13
2020 Nl/min (2.052 Cv)
MI-02-520-HN, MI-02-530-HN, MI-02-533-HNMI-02-510-HN, MI-02-511-HN
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
12, 14 = Pilot air supply
(via sub-base)
1 = pressure inlet
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
14 = Pilot air supply
(via sub-base)
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 2 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = solenoid coil can be
repositioned 2 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be
repositioned by 180h
Order number MI-02-510-HN MI-02-511-HN MI-02-520-HN MI-02-530-HN MI-02-533-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/2-way 5/3-way 5/3-way
single solenoid single solenoid double solenoid center position center position
air spring return spring return closed exhausted
Nominal size 13 mm
Flow rate 2020 Nl/min  (2.052 Cv)
Pressure range 2 . . . 10 bar 2)  (29 … 145 psi) 3 . . . 10 bar 2)  (34 … 145 psi)
Response on 29 ms on 29 ms 17 ms on 20 ms
time at 6 bar off 52 ms off 57 ms off 27 ms
Temperature range – 10 hC . . . + 70 hC  (+ 14 °F … + 158 °F)
Materials Body: Al (anodized), Seals: NBR and POM, Inner parts: Al, stainless steel, brass
Medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1: 2010, Class 7:2:4 – and free of aggressive additives.
Degree of protection IP 65 according to EN 60529
Weight 0.697 kg  (1.536 lbs.) 0.708 kg  (1.561 lbs.) 0.850 kg  (1.874 lbs.) 0.847 kg  (1.867 lbs.)
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
5.082 Subject to change
5
Sub-base mounting